U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 4 . 3 0
Silver Spring, MD 20993
January 4, 2022
Tuttnauer Ltd.
Robert Basile
Official Correspondent

510(k) Submission - Summary
Device name: T-Edge
Page 7 of 18
Property
Value
T-Edge 10 T-Edge 11
Load No. counter Counting from 0 to 999 and nullifies
Only United States Food and Drug Administration cleared accessories such as sterilization
wraps, sterilization pouches, chemical indicators, biological indicators, and sterilization cassettes
should be used with this autoclave.
5. LIST OF DEVICES
The following table is a list of devices models for which this 510(k) clearance is requested in this
submission:
Table 4: List of devices models in the current submission
Device model Device catalog no. Device description
T-Edge 10 230V AMS10-230-T
An autoclave with a 10” diameter
chamber and with a volume of 23L
(~778 Oz), operating in 230V/1Ph
(50/60Hz).
The demineralized water is supplied by a
manually filled reservoir.
T-Edge 10-W 230V AMS10-230-W-T
An autoclave with a 10” diameter
chamber and with a volume of 23L
(~778 Oz), operating in 230V/1Ph
(50/60Hz).
The demineralized water is supplied
directly via dedicated inlet connected to
a demineralized water supply.
T-Edge 10 120V AMS10-120-T
An autoclave with a 10” diameter
chamber and with a volume of 23L
(~778 Oz), operating in 120V/1Ph
(50/60Hz).
510(k) Submission - Summary
Device name: T-Edge
Page 8 of 18
Device model Device catalog no. Device description
The demineralized water is supplied by a
manually filled reservoir.
T-Edge 10-W 120V AMS10-120-W-T
An autoclave with a 10” diameter
chamber and with a volume of 23L
(~778 Oz), operating in 120V/1Ph
(50/60Hz).
The demineralized water is supplied
directly via dedicated inlet connected to
a demineralized water supply.
T-Edge 11 230V AMS11-230-T
An autoclave with a 11” diameter
chamber and with a volume of 27.2L
(~913 Oz), operating in 230V/1Ph
(50/60Hz).
The demineralized water is supplied by a
manually filled reservoir.
T-Edge 11-W 230V AMS11-230-W-T
An autoclave with a 11” diameter
chamber and with a volume of 27.2L
(~913 Oz), operating in 230V/1Ph
(50/60Hz).
The demineralized water is supplied
directly via dedicated inlet connected to
a demineralized water supply.
T-Edge 11 120V AMS11-120-T
An autoclave with a 11” diameter
chamber and with a volume of 27.2L
(~913 Oz), operating in 120V/1Ph
(50/60Hz).
The demineralized water is supplied by a
manually filled reservoir.
510(k) Submission - Summary
Device name: T-Edge
Page 9 of 18
Device model Device catalog no. Device description
T-Edge 11-W 120V AMS11-120-W-T
An autoclave with a 11” diameter
chamber and with a volume of 27.2L
(~913 Oz), operating in 120V/1Ph
(50/60Hz).